

KATHY HOCHUL Governor JOHN R. KOELMEL Chairman

JUSTIN E. DRISCOLL Interim President and Chief Executive Officer

#### Blended Power – Annual Rate Election Form

# Village of Tuxedo Park

**CUSTOMER**: Check the appropriate box below to select one of the options indicated and confirm your election by signing in the signature section below. You may only check one box. If no selection is made for the future Annual Rate Period, Electric Service will default to the Variable Rate Option consistent with the current Annual Rate Period's level of Environmental Attributes for the remainder of the Contract Term.

## Current Date: 12/22/2022

## Due Date for Election: 12/29/2022

## Contract Term: 3/1/2023 - 2/28/2025

**Fixed Annual Rate Products:** The options outlined below include indicative prices for fixed rate products. Fixed rates shall include the base rate for electricity supply fixed for the Rate Period identified above. The Monthly Clean Energy Implementation Charge shall be fixed on an annual basis and reconciled at the end of the program year for each Clean Energy Standard rate component (Renewable Energy Certificates and Zero Emission Credits) based on actual costs incurred for Clean Energy Standard compliance.

Option 1: Standard Market Power Product

Element	Cost (\$/kWh)
Base Rate (Energy, Unforced Capacity, NYISO Charges, NYPA Administrative Charge)	\$0.09819
Monthly Clean Energy Implementation Charge	Pass Through

#### □Option 2: Majority Green Power Product (51% green)

Element	Cost (\$/kWh)
Base Rate (Energy, Unforced Capacity, NYISO Charges, Environmental Attributes, Monthly NYPA Administrative Charge)	\$0.09981
Monthly Clean Energy Implementation Charge	Pass Through

#### □Option 3: 100% Green Power Product (100% green)

Element	Cost (\$/kWh)
Base Rate (Energy, Unforced Capacity, NYISO Charges, Environmental Attributes, Monthly NYPA Administrative Charge)	\$0.10149
Monthly Clean Energy Implementation Charge	Pass Through

## Agreement Contact:

Customer Name: <u>Nova Bus</u>				
Name:	Lola Miller	-		
Title:	Manager, Health, Safety & Env	<u>vironment</u>		
Address:	260 Banker Road			
	Plattsburgh, NY 12901	_		
Telephone:	<u>518-957-2003</u>			
Email:	lola.miller@volvo.com			
AGREED:				
<b>o</b> : <i>i</i>				
Signature:				
Date:				

Below accounts will be served under the Blended Power Program:

Line	Account Number	Service Address
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		